SDCC 2019 Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 2019 was a busy year for Southern Districts Car Club, What would
you like to see more of in 2020 and beyond?

Answered: 48  Skipped: 0

Khanacross

RallySprint

MotorKhana

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Khanacross 47.92%

Autocross 29.17%

RallySprint 62.50%

MotorKhana 25.00%

Other (please specify) 18.75%

Total Respondents: 48

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 looking forward to Khanacross this year and maybe rallysprint but not in a position to 1/5/2020 12:11 AM
suggest 'more’ of anything yet.

2 Willunga Hill Climb 2.0 (another one) 12/11/2019 1:01 AM

3 Hopefully more help fromClub members at working bees etc., Interaction from WACC for 12/10/2019 8:33 PM
joint competition

4 Open track days or more practice days 12/10/2019 8:45 AM

5 Hill climbs 12/9/2019 7:23 PM

6 Tarmac Rally 12/9/2019 6:00 PM

7 rally 12/9/2019 5:59 PM

8 rally 12/9/2019 11:18 AM

9 Hillclimb 12/9/2019 9:51 AM
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Q2 With Khanacross, what should be the maximum entries we should
allow per event?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 1

50 - Current
Limit

40 - Less than
Current

60 - More than
Current

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

50 - Current Limit 65.96% 31
40 - Less than Current 12.77%

60 - More than Current 12.77%

Other (please specify) 8.51%

TOTAL 47
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 not having done one, can't really say 1/5/2020 12:11 AM

2 Hopefully with more track improvements more entries 12/15/2019 8:06 PM

3 Doesn't matter how many as long as each competitor gets enough runs to be good value 12/11/2019 12:00 PM

(more the better)

4 Two tracks at once for max entries and not affecting runs ? 12/9/2019 8:03 PM
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Q3 The State Khanacross held by SDCC was a 2 day event. What are
your thoughts about the length of this event?

Answered: 47

Too Long -
Should be 1 day

Just Right -
Afternoon st...

Two full days
would be better

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Too Long - Should be 1 day

Just Right - Afternoon start and early finish on the Sunday

Two full days would be better

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

-

a b~ W N

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

didn't do - can't say

if permitted a afternoon start with an evening session would be something to dream about

Either 2 full days or do full Saturday and finish mid arvo Sunday to get home bit earlier.

Just do it as a series so include all events

did not attend

40% 50%

3/16

Skipped: 1

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
17.02%

40.43%

31.91%

10.64%

DATE
1/5/2020 12:11 AM

12/15/2019 8:06 PM
12/9/2019 9:05 PM
12/9/2019 8:03 PM
12/9/2019 1:30 PM
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Q4 With Khanacross, are the current club rules concerning classes ok,
or should they be modified to suit the further changes in vehicles and

national rules?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 1

Good as they
are

Prefer to be
more inline...

Needs more
work with th...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Good as they are 57.45%

Prefer to be more inline with National classes 21.28%

Needs more work with the variety of vehicles we have 10.64%

Other (please specify) 10.64%

Total Respondents: 47

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 once again, can't really say but seems ok 1/5/2020 12:11 AM
2 | believe there should be a road registered class or something that identifies competitors who ~ 12/14/2019 1:07 PM

drive their race car too and from the track for a days racing.

3 Rally tyres should be more cost
4 Not sure of other rules so cant make educated comment either way
5 Best to move towards National classes

4/16

12/10/2019 12:22 AM
12/9/2019 9:05 PM
12/9/2019 6:00 PM
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Q5 Rallysprint(s) - Should we continue with one per year or should this

change?

Answered: 48  Skipped: 0

1 per year is
good at this...

More would be
better

I dont think
this works a...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 per year is good at this time 25.00% 12
More would be better 54.17% 26
| dont think this works at the moment at SDCC 8.33% 4
Other (please specify) 12.50% 6
TOTAL 48
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 look forward to trying one - can't really say yet 1/5/2020 12:11 AM
2 Keep expanding the Khanacross tracks until they become long enough for a Rallysprint 12/11/2019 12:00 PM
3 Not my thing 12/11/2019 1:01 AM
4 Depending on track whether we could have more than one, but interaction with WACC would ~ 12/10/2019 8:33 PM

be great
5 More to grow the discipline 12/9/2019 6:00 PM
6 1in 2020, but should use 2 stages that are almost completely separate, to spread wear on 12/9/2019 10:34 AM

tracks.
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Q6 Autocross - Do you think we should do this at SDCC and MMM

Answered: 48

Yes, would
like to give...
Yes, but only

if it does n...

What is
Autocross

Not interested
at this time.

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, would like to give this a go
Yes, but only if it does not interfere with Khanacross
What is Autocross

Not interested at this time.

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Tarmac autocross

40%

6/16

50%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
35.42%

35.42%

14.58%

12.50%

2.08%

DATE
12/9/2019 6:00 PM
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Q7 MotorKhana - If we built it, would you be interested in it?

Answered: 48  Skipped: 0

Tarmac /
Concrete Pad...

Clay / Dirt
Pad - Yes

What is
MotorKhana?

Not really
interested a...

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Tarmac / Concrete Pad - Yes 31.25%
Clay / Dirt Pad - Yes 31.25%

What is MotorKhana? 2.08%

Not really interested at this time. 45.83%
Other (please specify) 6.25%

Total Respondents: 48

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 If we got funding ok, but | would stick with what we have and improve our Khanacross track
and ?Rallysprint tracks first. But then again if there was $'s to be gained to the clubs
advantage, then perhaps Clay/Dirt pad to start with, then it could be a base for a
Tarmac/Concrete pad

2 Too many competing car club motorkhana events already

3 we have the space, but a more detailed cost analysis required

7/16

DATE
12/10/2019 8:33 PM

12/9/2019 5:44 PM
12/9/2019 10:34 AM
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Q8 General Meetings - What would make you want to go to a General
Meeting throughout the year ( not AGM )

Answered: 37  Skipped: 11
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RESPONSES

No other commitments! | haven't been to one but based on other club meetings - Minimise
the 'official stuff' (eg. don't read the last minutes - put them online and hopefully enough
people read them to be able to pass) - good Chairing, eg. if discussion going around in
circles without resolution, summarise the points and vote or say if not many people, deal with
later..... you probably get the point but so many clubs will drag out meetings and it doesn't
help. | guess meetings can be a bit ‘chicken and egg' in that lots of people there to have a
chat after is good but you have to get the people there to be able to enjoy that aspect and
keep wanting to come back for that. | gather the question means you don't get many? Maybe
practical stuff if you had a 'nucleus' of younger members - eg. how to build a rally car or
aspects of it.

time

an agenda sent out weeks before so homework can be done so not all the input is done by
member that know each other and talk frequently on the phone / meet etc.

N/A

Why would | want to go to a meeting? Meetings are for running a club, events are for
socialising. A club doesn't need ALL of its members to run the club, but it does need the right
people running the club.

Not sure
Not sure as yet
Local location

Although club members are allowed to attend General meetings, | would perhaps specifically
invite a mixture of members and make it a card game night!!!!

Make them more entertaining with guest speakers and shorter meetings. We have the ability
to share information quickly via website and other activities rather than at meetings

Interesting Guest Speakers

Nothing in particular. | think they are probably okay as they are.

Dinner available. Too tight to go home, eat and then arrive.

people attending facebook event notifications more information on facebook
| don’t know

Dunno

not sure

Quicker meetings piggybacked with training sessions for newcomers, i.e. training and info
nights on how to progress from khan across to next level. Then how to get from there to SA
rally.

Closer location

They need to end at a more reasonable time. Being up at 4am for work doesnt allow for late
night meetings

get rid of all the old people

More condensed drags and goes too late (or used to)

Time constraints are my issue

Guest speaker?

Something special on agenda or guest speaker

I like going Sadly as a fifo worker it rarely fits in

Time - my problem not yours haha

We live too far away to attend regular meetings.

Attend most already, nibbles provided would be appreciated.

Time limit. 2 hour meeting maximum. Faster paced meeting with less waffle.

9/16
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DATE
1/5/2020 12:11 AM

1/4/2020 5:09 PM
12/15/2019 8:06 PM

12/14/2019 1:07 PM
12/11/2019 12:00 PM

12/11/2019 5:02 AM
12/11/2019 1:01 AM
12/11/2019 12:06 AM
12/10/2019 8:33 PM

12/10/2019 7:43 PM

12/10/2019 6:33 PM
12/10/2019 2:06 PM
12/10/2019 10:56 AM
12/10/2019 9:23 AM
12/10/2019 12:22 AM
12/9/2019 9:05 PM
12/9/2019 8:59 PM
12/9/2019 8:03 PM

12/9/2019 7:23 PM
12/9/2019 6:42 PM

12/9/2019 6:20 PM
12/9/2019 6:06 PM
12/9/2019 6:00 PM
12/9/2019 5:59 PM
12/9/2019 5:44 PM
12/9/2019 5:38 PM
12/9/2019 4:57 PM
12/9/2019 3:17 PM
12/9/2019 3:06 PM
12/9/2019 2:49 PM
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I am busy with a new born baby. just let me drive.
alternate seating configeration, not separate little groups.
Guest speakers

nothing

A short presentation/ talk relevant to the sport ....

Earlier time

Guest speaker

10/16
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12/9/2019 1:30 PM
12/9/2019 10:34 AM
12/9/2019 10:20 AM
12/9/2019 10:13 AM
12/9/2019 10:03 AM
12/9/2019 9:51 AM
12/8/2019 8:13 PM
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Q9 With MMM ( Mid Murray Motorplex ), what do you believe should be
on the committees agenda to prioritize in regards to our property?

Answered: 48  Skipped: 0

Continue
building tra...

Facilities for
the Competit...

Better
electronics ...

Work on other
event areas ...

Facilities and
Equipment fo...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Continue building tracks to high standards

Facilities for the Competitors and Spectators should be improved
Better electronics for managing events

Work on other event areas ( Motorkhana, Autocross, Rallysprint etc )
Facilities and Equipment for Officials

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 48

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

I'm not really sure - need more experience

Minor upgrades to facilities for competitors and officials, as time and money permits
By facilities, I'm assuming you mean toilet facilities

Maintenance on grounds, eg fire breaks and weed control.

a A W N P *H®

Priority should be 1. work on other event areas 2. continue building tracks 3. facilities
improvement

6 more trees for shade in the pits, and maybe a bigger undercover area at the clubrooms and
viewing area

7 | think the events need to be run smoother-
8 More rallysprints []

9 I miss Rallysprints, and Autocross taking off interstate

11/16

RESPONSES
72.92%

33.33%

10.42%

33.33%

20.83%

18.75%

DATE
1/5/2020 12:11 AM

12/14/2019 1:07 PM

35

16

16
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12/11/2019 12:00 PM

12/11/2019 10:08 AM

12/10/2019 7:43 PM

12/10/2019 9:23 AM

12/10/2019 12:22 AM

12/9/2019 9:05 PM
12/9/2019 5:44 PM
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Q10 As an end of year event, What type of venue would you like to see
used?

Hotel type
lunch / dinner

A family day
in the park ...

A club cruise

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Hotel type lunch / dinner

An event at MMM ( Mid Murray Motorplex )

An event at
MMM ( Mid...

Answered: 48

Skipped: 0

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

A family day in the park ( National Park or sports ground )

A club cruise

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

=

w N

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Gokarting

i just want to rally

The RSL was great

12/16

RESPONSES
33.33%

22.92%

27.08%

10.42%

6.25%

DATE
12/9/2019 2:49 PM

12/9/2019 1:30 PM
12/8/2019 8:13 PM
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Q11 What would encourage you to consider attending a Working Bee?

Reduced Entry
Fee

Attendee Only
Event

More details
on the work ...

At least x
days notice

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Reduced Entry Fee

Attendee Only Event

More details on the work to be done
At least x days notice

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 47

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Don't know...

a reminder email
appreciation

More time

D A WN P R

night.

~

Time

Answered: 47

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Skipped: 1

RESPONSES
29.79%

6.38%
55.32%
29.79%

21.28%

being able to do some practice for the people that have helped out is a great start!

It's a long way to travel so if they were the day before/after an event we could just stay the

8 It being acceptable to do half a day or a few hours without getting disapproving looks or

snide comments
9 less kids at home to look after

10 Weekends, as work full time mon - fri

13/16

90% 100%

DATE

12/14/2019 1:07 PM
12/10/2019 9:23 AM
12/9/2019 8:59 PM
12/9/2019 6:20 PM
12/9/2019 6:00 PM
12/9/2019 5:29 PM

12/9/2019 4:57 PM
12/9/2019 2:49 PM

12/9/2019 1:30 PM
12/9/2019 9:51 AM

14

26
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Q12 Is there anything else you would like the committee to be aware of
from your point of view. Answers are confidential.

Answered: 28  Skipped: 20
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RESPONSES

Sorry i missed this when first sent. Hope not too late but then not sure how much use it is for
me! What i saw from JDP last year was fine - this year plan more involvement - always hard
though with younger families and fitting everything in - esp meetings but | do understand that
if people make the effort to turn up, having a bigger nucleus of people makes for more fun for
everyone. | would try and make the effort if it made the difference.

no

I think the club should use more CAMS rules. Having members make up there own rule can
bring the chance of dislike to that person or another and may bring legal problems with
CAMS be an affiliate club.

No. Thanks SDCC!

| understand and accept that SDCC is made up of volunteers that are doing what they think
is the best thing for all. I'm grateful for volunteers and don't judge them too harshly if their
ideas are different to mine of if they make mistakes.

To enable a smooth running day and more track time for all. Events to run on time, stick to
the published schedule, scrutiny & start times, penalties for late comers. Timing equipment
to be more reliable. The poor timing equipment takes up valuable track time and drags the
day out.

| feel there’s a big gap in the rally side of things, with more rally sprints it will make it more
possible to introduce the younger ones into the higher speed stuff before looking at the big
game

It's early days for me, it's been a lot of fun so-far. Thanks to all who put in the huge effort
here.

When new members come to a General meeting, one our committee members should be
allocated to look after that member. | have observed that they don't return and that question
should be asked perhaps in an email to the new member.

We my need to look at maximum speed of vehicles on some khanacross tracks to ensure we
are complying with event reglations

| think that a "pretty up" of the complex is needed. Trees in the pit area and a brighter repaint
of the toilets would help make the area look better for visitors.

Southern Districts is a good club and | am grateful for the work that the committee and
officials do.

being new to the SDCC it is great to join in. since there isnt a lot of rally rounds being held it
would be great to attend events at MMM as often as possible, and would be great to hold
events there more frequently. | also have a number of mates that are now aware of how easy
it is to join SDCC and enter events and the requirements for khanacross for example and
they are very keen to get involved next year. | did struggle to find clear information and
clarification to CAMS specifications regarding what safety equipment is required and car
requirements for events such as the Adelaide Hills into rally Overall though, for a newcomer
to this, I have had a great time, and not spent a lot of money and will be attending every
event that | can make it to in 2020, including converting my historic registration over from
SMASA to SDCC early in the new year. keep up the great work!

More access to cars and events for JDP students to compete. If over 50 entries have an
earlier start time to commence racing.

Be good to have multiple tracks ready at khanacross so we could go faster throughout the
day 9:30 start

The number of Khanacross is off-putting for some as less runs result. | think this might be
because there is not enough interest in the next level events, because people don't know
what they are. The club needs to push people out of Khanacross and show them how to go
to the next level. This increases demand for Rallysprints and decreases demand for
Khanacross, which frees up entries for newcomers to Khanacross and fills the Rallysprint
field. One way would be a rallysprint information and training evening, so people get training
on basic timing, how to co-drive etc. A lot of people don't know what they even are and need
that support.

old people that dont compete and arent much fun and get grumpy all the time and are rude
about everything running the club

No
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DATE
1/5/2020 12:11 AM

1/4/2020 5:09 PM
12/15/2019 8:06 PM

12/14/2019 1:07 PM
12/11/2019 12:00 PM

12/11/2019 8:40 AM

12/11/2019 5:02 AM

12/11/2019 12:06 AM

12/10/2019 8:33 PM

12/10/2019 7:43 PM
12/10/2019 6:33 PM
12/10/2019 2:06 PM

12/10/2019 9:23 AM

12/10/2019 8:45 AM
12/10/2019 12:22 AM

12/9/2019 8:03 PM

12/9/2019 6:20 PM

12/9/2019 6:06 PM
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Missing Lanac Park as live south and MMM too far away!

This club is going from strength to strength over the last few years Keep building a family
friendly club with a committee that wants to work as a team | think your on the right track

Great job this year really enjoyed it Thanks
Carry on the good work

Emails being sent out up to 3 times. Social media presence. Having someone that can give
new comers information be easily accessible. Commentary during Khanacross.

The timing system got it wrong on round 6 when | was gunning for a trophy, this was
frustrating. Getting going early so we can get more runs in, it feels like we are standing
around a lot and waiting. Maybe some support for adult male drivers to have a co driver to
help improve technique so we can get better.

Recommend Life Membership for XXXXXX.

As | am not involved in hill climbs or rallies | have no idea if there are improvements to be
made in this area. Club house and facilities are progressing well. For my self to keep me
interested | would love too see longer events, say 4k Autocross. ? I'd rather pay for more
racing track time.

Having just rejoined the club after ( after a XX year absence) and relocating south , | look
forward to contributing positively to a club | had great memories of in my youth.

Better communication
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12/9/2019 5:44 PM
12/9/2019 5:38 PM

12/9/2019 4:57 PM
12/9/2019 3:06 PM
12/9/2019 2:49 PM

12/9/2019 1:30 PM

12/9/2019 10:34 AM
12/9/2019 10:20 AM

12/9/2019 10:03 AM

12/8/2019 8:13 PM



